Krishna Swaroop Dhar Dwivedi, Registrar(Judicial)(Confidential) High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To

All the District Judges, Sub-ordinate to High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

/CF(B)/2023: Dated Allahabad: February 13, 2023

Subject: Grant of First Increment to Judicial Officers of U.P. Nyayik Sewa

Madam/Sir,

In reference to Court's earlier letter no C-879/CF(B)/2022 dated 22.12.2022 regarding grant of First Increment to Judicial Officers of U.P. Nyayik Sewa, I am to say that following names mentioned in the list attached with the letter dated 22.12.2022 be read as mentioned below:

Si. No.	Name of the officer (S/Sri)	Be read as	ID
1.	Gyanendra Kumar (at SI. No. 3)	Gyanendra Kumar-II	2378
2.	Sushri Anamika Chauhan-I (at Sl. No. 91)	Sushri Anamika Chauhan-II	2515
3.	Pawan Kumar Singh-IV (at Sl. No. 111)	Pawan Kumar Singh-II	2537
4.	Amit Kumar Yadav-I (at Sl. No. 267)	Amit Kumar Yadav-III	3256
5.	Amit Kumar Yadav-II (at Sl. No. 498)	Amit Kumar Yadav-IV	3496
6.	Avneesh Kumar-II (at Sl. No. 571)	Avneesh Kumar-III	3571
7.	Arvind Kumar Singh-II (at Sl. No. 673)	Arvind Kumar Singh-III	3674

Yours sincerely,

(Krishna Swaroop Dhar Dwivedi) Registrar (J)(Confidential)

No. C-143/CF(B)/2023; of date

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Director, Institute of Judicial Training & Research, U.P., Vineet Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow.
- 2. The Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.
- 3. The Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Services), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

The Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Computer), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad for uploading the same on the official website of Allahabad High Court.

By Order of the Court

(Krishna Swaroop Dhar Dwivedi) Registrar (J)(Confidential)